-
P
11132 A’ Py
Fire Dispatch Services ) ) 4'
Contract Amendment No. 1 C ‘\ 44
: ity of '\

Kelowna

CITY OF KELOWNA

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This AMENDMENT to the original Contract for Fire Dispatch Services between the City of Kelowna and the Okanagan
Indian Band dated for reference the 30* day of August 2022:

By and Between:
CITY OF KELOWNA, a Municipal Corporation,
1435 Water Street
Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4

Email: Purchasing@kelowna.ca

(hereinafter referred to as the "City")

And: OKANAGAN INDIAN BAND
12420 Westside Road,
Vernon, BCV1H 2A4

Email: fdadmin@®okanagan.org

(hereinafter referred to as "OKIB")

Witnesses: That the City of Kelowna and Okanagan Indian Band (OKIB) in consideration of their mutual rights and
obligations to one another as hereinafter set forth, DO AGREE TO AMEND THE ABOVE NAMED
CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

REFERENCE

SECTION 4.1 TERM
Delete Original

The term of this Agreement will commence on October 15%,2018 and terminate on the 315 day of December
2022 with the option for a second (2) five (5) year extension.

Replace New

The term of this Agreement will commence on October 15,2018 and terminate on the 315" day of December
2027 with the option for a second (2) five (5) year extension.



11132
Fire Dispatch Services
Contract Amendment No. 1

SECTION 5. FEES

Delete Old
Year 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Operating $8,203 $17,989 $18,899 $18,910 $19,732
Total Cost $8,203 $17,989 $18,899 $18,910 $19,732

Replace New

Year 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Operating $19,856 $20,353 $20,862 $21,383 $21,918
Total Cost $19,856 $20,353 $20,862 $21,383 $21,918

The City reserves the right to change the Schedules appended to the original contract as needed by providing
OKIB with written notice.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




11132
Fire Dispatch Services
Contract Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have fully executed this Contract Amendment as of the last date written below by
the duly authorized representatives of the party’s to the Contract.

Signature for the
CITY, FOWNA:

Authorized ‘l\’/lavﬁager‘

Tltle/\//ﬁwé{/ / CJ //Amm/u/%u/)
ﬂ%?wo/ SO, 202D

Date

Signature for the
OKANAGAN INDIAN BAND
CHIEF BYRON LOUIS

Authorize&éignatory

CHIEF
Title

September 20, 2022
Date

Signature for the
OKANAGAN INDIAN BAND
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, MICHAEL FOTHERINGHAM

Y/
Y/ a&LM
Authorized Signatory

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Title

September 20, 2022
Date



Councilsecretary
Typewritten text
CHIEF

Councilsecretary
Typewritten text
September 20, 2022

Councilsecretary
Typewritten text
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Councilsecretary
Typewritten text
September 20, 2022


